Form 3160-3	N.C. S. S. N.C. S. N.C. S. S.	a (n. 1994) 1979 - Charles 1979 - Charles		SUBMIT IN '			FORM APPR	
(July 1992)		ED STATES	ತೆ ಇಲ್ಲುದ್ದ 1	Other Instruct reverse sid			DMB NO. 10 pires: Februar	
	DEPARTMEN			2	ſ	5. LEASE D	BBIGNATION	AND SERIAL NO.
	BUREAU OF	LAND MANAG	EMENT			NMNM846	503X - T	.С029489(Ъ)
	CATION FOR P	ERMIT TO D	RILL OF	R DEEPEN				OR TRIBE NAME
A. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN [VIII 008587 Queen Unit
b. TIPE OF WELL OIL TT 0	AS []		BINGLE	NULTIPI	· [-]		EASE NAME, WEL	
NAME OF OPERATOR	ELL OTHER		BOAL					.6 -
OXY USA Inc				1	6696	9. AN WELL		
P.O. Box 50)250 Midland,	тх 79710-	0250	915-685-	5717			R WILDCAT 01 32
	teport location clearly and		h any State r	equirements.*)			l Corbin	
At surface 660 I	/	NWNE (B)				11. SBC., T		ILK.
At proposed prod. 201		NWNE (D)				Sec 4	T18S	R33E
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA		T OFFICE			12. COUNT	T OR PARISH	13. STATE
	outheast from Ma					Lea		NM
5. DISTANCE FROM PROP LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OF LEASE	vsed*	660'		ACRES IN LEASE		OF ACRES AS: HIS WELL	SIGNED	40
(Also to nearest dr. S. DISTANCE FROM FRO	g. unit line, if any)	000	19. PROPOSI		20. ROTA	RY OR CABLI	TOOLS	_+0
TO NEAREST WELL, I OR APPLIED FOR, ON TI	DRILLING, COMPLETED,	1320'	4	250				Rotary
1. ELEVATIONS (Show wi	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPI		NE WILL START*
			4034'		Can	l Han Dant	12/15	······································
3.		PROPOSED CASI		ENTING PROGRA	<u>м сер</u>		rolled Wat	
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER P	00T	SETTING DEPTH	2000		TTY OF CENE	to surface
<u> 12–1/4'' </u>	- <u>8-5/8" K55</u> 5-1/2" K55	<u>24#</u>		400	1400s		II	
/-//8	<u></u>			- 4200		<u> </u>		
It is proposed	l d to drill this	Well to a T	1 D of 425	0' and comp	' lete i	n the Q	ueen fo	rmation.

1) One set of Drill Pipe Rams	3 (JM).
-------------------------------	---------

- One set of Blind Rams (3M). 2)
- 3) One Hydrill (3M).

Approval Subject to Goneral Requirements and Special Supulations Attached



IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

24. 11/1	David Stewart	DATE 10/27/95
BIGNED - Hand Ster	TITLE Regulatory Analyst	DATE
	ومستعمر والمسترك والمرجلة معادين والمستعد والمرجل والمسترك والمحاجز والمستعمر والمستعمر والمتعاد والم	

(This space for Federal or State office use)

PERMIT NO.

APPROVAL DATE .

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon FOR RECORD ONLY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

1:1	1.	•	7.5	۰.
2.4.1	1.41			

· · ·]

SF. DATE .

APPROVED BY

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the

Summit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease - 4 copies
Tas Leans - S copies

.

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Form C-102 Revised 1-1-69

DISTRICT I P.O. Bax 1960, Hobbs, NH 66240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesis, RM 85210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

<u>GRICT III</u> O Ria Bruzon Bd.,		All Distances must	be from the outer boundar		30-025-32608
erator	OXY U.S.A. IN	NC. 16696	Lease 008587 CENTRAL COF	RBIN QUEEN UNIT	Well No. 216
Lot 2	4	18 SOUTH	Range 33 EAS	Cour ST NMPM	LEA
ual Footage Loost			1080		
	from the NORTH		1980 Pool 013285	feet from the	EAST line Dedicated Acreage:
and Level Elev.	Producing Forma	Queen	Central Cor	bin Queen	40 Acres
4034'	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	subject well by ealored]			Adres
If more than a If more than a unitimized, for	ne lease is dedicated me lease of different rec-pooling, etc.?	to the well, outline each cownership is dedicated t	and identify the owners	hip thereof (both as to	working interest and royalty). consolidated by communitization
Yes		If answer is "yes" type (tract descriptions which]		lidated. (Use reverse si	ie of
is form necessary allowable wil	l be assigned to th	well unit all interest	s have been consolidat	ted (by communitizati	on, unitization, forced-poolin
herwise) or un	til a non-standard	unit, eliminating such in	iterest, has been approv		PERATOR CERTIFICATION
		4036.8' 4031.8'	4037.7' 1 0	1 1	I hereby certify the the information and herein is true and complete to (7 mg insurfedge and table).
	+				ed Name David Stewart Ion Regulatory Analyst pany
				Date	OXY USA Inc. 10/27/95 INVEYOR CERTIFICATION
				I herr on th actum super	ity certify that the well location sh is plat uses plotted from field nois I surveys made by me or under vison, and that the same is true of to the best of my knowledge
				Date	Surgered
	· + 				MANUARY 23/: 1994
	· + 			3	Tarro 4, Shalling and mail Sarrow 7977 Sarrow Sarow Sarrow
				3	Record Construction and Construction of the second



OXY USA INC.

Box 50250, Midland, TX 79710

October 27, 1995

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Resource Area P.O. Drawer 1778 Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

627 35

Re: Application for Permit to Drill OXY USA Inc. Central Corbin Queen Unit #216 API No. 30-025-32608 Lea County, New Mexico Lease No. LC-029489(b) - Unit No. NMNM84603X

Gentlemen:

OXY USA Inc. respectfully resubmits our request for permission to drill our Central Corbin Queen Unit #216 located 660 FNL and 1980 FEL of Section 4, T18S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico, Federal Lease No. LC029489(b). This APD was previously approved 7/22/94. The location, work area and access road have been staked and built. It is approximately 8 miles Southeast of Maljamar, New Mexico.

In accordance with requirements stipulated in Federal Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1 under 43 CFR 3162.1, our Application for Permission to Drill and supporting evidence is hereby submitted.

- I. Application for Permit to Drill:
 - 1. Form 3160.3, Application for Permit to Drill.
 - Form C-102 Location and Acreage Dedication Plat certified by Gary L. Jones, Registered Land Surveyor No. 7977 in the State of New Mexico, dated January 25, 1994.
 - 3. The elevation of the unprepared ground is 4034 feet above sea level.
 - 4. The geologic name of the surface formation is Tertiary Ogallala.
 - 5. Rotary drilling equipment will be utilized to drill the well to TD 4250' (TVD) and run casing. This equipment will then be rigged down and the well will be completed with a pulling unit.

APD - Central Corbin Queen Unit #216 Page 2

- 6. Proposed total depth is 4250' TVD.
- 7. Estimated tops of important geologic markers.

Anhrdrite	1450' TVD
Yates	2915' TVD
Seven Rivers	3350' TVD
Queen	4120' TVD

8. Estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil, gas or other mineral bearing formations are expected to be encountered:

Primary Objective: Queen 4120' TVD

9. The proposed casing program is as follows:

Surface: 8-5/8" OD 24# K55 ST&C new casing

Production: 5-1/2" OD 15.5# K-55 LT&C new casing

- 10. Casing setting depth and cementing program:
 - A. 8-5/8" surface casing set at 400' in 12-1/4" hole. Circulate cement with 300sx Class C with 2% CaCl2.

If cement does not circulate, a temperature survey will be run to find the TOC and then finish cementing to surface through 1" using Class C with 2% CaCl2.

C. 5-1/2" production casing set at 4250' in 7-7/8" hole. Circulate cement with 1200sx Class C Light cement with 15#/sx salt + 0.25#/sx cellophane flakes followed by 200sx Class C with 2% CaCl2.

Note: Cement volumes may need to be adjusted to hole caliper.

11. Pressure Control Equipment

0' - 400'	None
400' - 4250'	10" 3000# ram type preventers with one set blind rams and one set pipe rams and a remote operating station. Exhibit A.

A kelly cock will be installed and maintained in operable condition and a drill string safety value in the open position will be available on the rig floor. APD - Central Corbin Queen Unit #216 Page 3

> After setting the 8-5/8" casing, the blowout preventers and related control equipment shall be pressure tested to rated working pressures. Any equipment failing to test satisfactorily shall be repaired or replaced. The results of the BOP test will be recorded in theDriller's Log. The BOP's will be maintained ready for use until drilling operations are completed.

> BOP drills will be conducted as necessary to assure that equipment is operational and each crew is properly trained to carry out emergency duties.

> Accumulator shall maintain a pressure capacity reserve at all times to provide for the close-open-close sequence of the blind and pipe rams of the hydraulic preventers.

- 12. Mud Program:
 - 0' 400' Fresh water spud mud. Lime for pH control (9 to 10). Paper for seepage. Vis 34-36 sec.
 - 400' 4000' Brine water. Wt.10-10.2 ppg, vis 26-28 sec, Lime for pH control (9.5-10). Paper for seepage.
 - 4000' 4250' Mud up with salt gel system using gel for viscosity, starch fro water loss, and caustic soda/soda ash for pH control to the following characteristics: Wt. 10.1-10.3ppg - pH 10-10.5 WL -Vis 35-40sec - WL 10cc or less.
- 13. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:
 - A. Testing program: None planned.
 - B. Mud logging program: None planned.
 - C. Electric logging program: CNL-LDT-GR DLL-MSFL-CAL-GR
 - D. Coring program: 1-60 ' core in the Queen.
- 14. No abnormal temperatures, pressures or H2S gas are anticipated. Estimate BHP at TD 500#.
- 15. Anticipated starting date is December 15, 1995. It should take approximately 5 days to drill the well and another 7-10 days to complete.

APD - Central Corbin Jueen Unit #216 Page 4

- 16. The Multi-Point Surface Use & Operation Plan is attached.
- 17. If the Bureau of Land Management needs additional information to evaluate this application, please advise.

Very truly yours,

David Stewart Regulatory Analyst OXY USA Inc.

DRS/drs

Attachments



• •